STUDENT FEEDBACK ANALYSIS (2021-22)

Total Number of Feedback Forms Received:

SN Stream Total Feedback Forms
1. Arts 865
2. Commerce 243
3. Science 412
4, Self finance 240
Total | 1760

@ Arts
13.8% @ Science
' ( Commerce
‘Ilh @ Self Finance
] @ Add-On Course

Faculty wise respondents (%)

@ First Year
@® Second Year
(0 Third Year

Class wise respondents (%)



Department Wise Number of Feedback Forms Received:

Stream Department No. of
Feedback
Forms
Arts Computer Application 12
Dance 2
Economics 66
Education 54
English 82
Geography 178
Hindi 13
History 93
Home Science 22
Journalism and Mass Communication 1
Mathematics 13
Music Instrumental 9
Painting 7
Philosophy 1
Physical Education 23
Political Science 162
Psychology 46
Public Administration 08
Sanskrit 03
Sociology 69
Tourism & Travels 1
Total Arts 865
Commerce Commerce 229
English 14
Total Commerce 243
Science Botany 160
Chemistry 51
Computer Application 8
Mathematics 74
Physics 95
Zoology 20
English 04
Total Science 412
Self-finance 240
Grand Total (Arts + Commerce + Science + self-finance) 1760




Department Wise Student Feedback on Faculty Members

A. Arts
Regularity Timely Explanation Interaction | Feedback | Voice | Continuous and Overall
Stream & and Completion Classroom or Interest and with to and comprehensive | Rating of
Subject Punctuality | of Syllabus | Organization | piscyssions | Enthusiasm | stydents Students | Speech Assessment the teacher
Arts 4.70 4.64 4.61 4.63 4.64 4.68 4.63 4.68 4.59 457
Computer App 4.67 4.65 4.56 4.59 458 4.64 4.57 4.63 4.60 4.61
Dance 451 4.54 4.46 4.41 451 4.51 4.46 4.59 4.49 458
Economics 4.66 4.65 4.56 4.58 458 4.62 4.57 4.62 4.59 4.60
Education 4.61 4.60 4.53 4.55 4.56 4.59 4.55 4.61 4.57 4.59
English 4.67 4.65 4.57 4.60 4.60 4.64 4.58 4.64 4.60 4.62
Geography 4.66 4.65 4.56 4.59 4.59 4.63 4.57 4.62 4.59 4.60
Hindi 4.66 4.64 4.56 4.59 4.59 4.64 4.57 4.63 4.59 4.61
History 4.66 4.65 4.56 4.59 4.59 4.64 4.57 4.63 4.59 4.61
Home Science 4.68 4.64 4.54 4.57 4.57 4.64 4.58 4.63 4.58 4.61
IJMC 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00
Mathematics 4.66 4.65 4.56 4.59 4.59 4.63 4.57 4.63 4.59 4.61
Music () 4.68 4.63 4.52 4.55 4.56 4.63 4.57 4.62 4.57 4.60
Painting 4.66 4.64 4.55 4.58 4.58 4.63 4.56 4.63 4.59 4.61
Philosophy 5.00 4.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.00 3.00
Physical Edu. 4.61 4.60 453 4.55 456 4.59 4.55 4.61 4.57 4.59
Pol Science 4.66 4.65 4.56 4.58 458 4.63 4.57 4.62 4.59 4.60
Psychology 4.69 4.66 4.56 4.59 4.61 4.67 4.60 4.65 4.60 4.64
Public Admin 4.70 4.65 4.55 4.59 4.61 4.67 4.60 4.66 4.59 4.63
Sanskrit 4.61 4.58 4.50 451 4.52 4.58 4.54 4.59 4.56 4.57
Sociology 4.66 4.65 4.56 4.58 458 4.62 4.57 4.62 4.59 4.60
Tourism 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00




B. Commerce

Regularity Timely Explanation Interaction | Feedback | Voice | Continuous and Overall
Stream & and Completion | Classroom or Interest and with to and | comprehensive | Rating of
Subject Punctuality | of Syllabus | Organization | piscussions | Enthusiasm | stydents Students | Speech Assessment the teacher
Commerce 4.67 4.65 4.57 4.59 4.59 4.64 4.57 4.63 4.60 4.61
Commerce 4.65 4.65 4.56 4.58 4.59 4.62 4.56 4.62 4.59 4.60
English 4.68 4.65 4.57 4.59 4.59 4.65 4.58 4.64 4.60 4.61
C. Science
. . . . ) Continuous Teacher's | Overall
Regularity Timely Explanation Interest | Interaction | Feedback | Voice and availability | Rating
Stream & and Completion | _ Classroom or and with to and hensi in th fth
Subiect . Oraanization . . ) comprehensive in the of the
J Punctuality | of Syllabus 9 Discussions | Enthusiasm | students | Students | Speech |  Assessment | laboratory | teacher
Science 4.66 4.64 4.55 4.57 4.58 4.63 4.57 4.63 459 4.60 4.68
Botany 4.65 4.65 4.56 4.58 4.59 4.63 4.57 4.63 4.59 4.60 4.68
Chemistry 4.66 4.64 4.56 4.58 4.59 4.63 4.56 4.64 459 4.62 4.69
Computer
S 4.67 4.63 4.54 4.56 4.56 4.64 4.56 4.63 4.58 4.60 4.68
Application
Mathematics 4.66 4.64 4.55 4.58 4.58 4.63 4.56 4.63 4.59 4.60 4.69
Physics 4.66 4.65 4.56 4.59 4.59 4.63 4.57 4.63 459 4.61 4.68
Zoology 4.67 4.63 452 4.55 4.56 4.63 4.57 4.62 458 458 4.67
D. Self Financ
. . . . ] Continuous Teacher's | Overall
Regularity Timely Explanation Interest | Interaction | Feedback | Voice and availability | Rating
Stream & and Completion | _ Classroom or and with to and hensi in th fth
Subiect . Oraanization i . ) comprehensive in the of the
] Punctuality | of Syllabus g Discussions | Enthusiasm | students Students | Speech Assessment laboratory | teacher
Computer
Application,
Microbiology, 4.63 463 459 4.60 4.64 4.59 457 4.64 4.56 4.60 4.61
Biotechnology,




E. Overall

. . . . . Continuous Teacher's | Overall
Stream & Regularity Tlmel)_/ Classroom Explanation Interest Intergctlon Feedback | Voice and availability | Rating
. and Completion S or and with to and . .
Subject Punctuality | of Syllabus Organization Discussions | Enthusiasm | students Students | Speech comprehensive in the of the
y y P Assessment laboratory | teacher
Arts 4.70 4.64 4.61 4.63 4.64 4.68 4.63 4.68 4.59 4.57
Commerce 4.64 4.68 4.53 4.62 4.54 4.62 4.58 4.59 4.58 4.68
Science 4.76 4.78 4.65 4.67 4.61 4.68 4.63 4.74 4.67 4.73 4.80
Self Finance 4.63 4.63 4.59 4.60 4.64 4.59 4,57 4.64 4.56 4.60 4.61
Overall 4.68 4.68 4.6 4.63 4.61 4.64 4.6 4.66 4.6 4.67 4.67




STUDENT FEEDBACK ON COLLEGE ADMINISTRATION
A. COURSE, CCA, COLLEGE ADMINISTRATION, LABORATORY & EQUIPMENT, LIBRARY, SPORTS, WEBSITE, IT LAB

) Adequacy Books,
- CContlnhuou§ College's of Journals . ol - Access to .
Row Labels| ' ¢ COUrse | LOMPTENENSIVE | » yinictrative | Laboratory and ports | College | Computersan
you study Assessment Office and Newspaper Facility | Website | Internetin the
System . o College
Equipment | in Library
Arts 4.73 4.43 4.56 4.44 4.33 4.38 4.11 4.43
Commerce 456 4.49 4.34 4.27 4.32 3.98 4.30 4.05
Science 455 4.49 4.33 4.26 4.31 3.97 4.38 4.04
Self Finance 4.66 4.55 451 4.39 4.33 4.41 4.38 4.12
Grand Total 4.63 4.49 4.44 4.34 4.32 419 4.29 4.16
B. CLEANLINESS, CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES, CANTEEN
. R Grievances
Cleanliness | Cultural Activities Cleanliness Avallabl!lty_of Quality of Food Redressed
Row Labels of Toilets in the College of Clean Drinking Served in Canteen Mechanism in the
9 Classrooms Water
College
Arts 4.34 3.98 4.21 3.51 4.22 4.30
Commerce 4.30 4.14 4.27 3.52 4.18 4.10
Science 3.50 4.29 4.26 4.12 4.17 4.09
Self Finance 4.14 4.25 3.69 4.25 4.18 4.22
Grand Total 4.07 417 4.11 3.85 4.19 4.18

C. CAREER COUNSELING CELL, NSS, NCC AND ROVER & RANGERS

Row Labels Career Counseling Cell NSS (if Member) NCC (if Member) R&R (if Member)
of the College
Arts 4.19 4.14 4.31 4.37
Commerce 4.06 4.38 4.38 4.25
Science 4.05 4.29 4.38 4.24
Self Finance 4.47 4.18 4.24 4.34
Grand Total 4.19 4.25 4.33 4.3




A. Faculty Feedback on Curriculum Design, Changes, Employability and Effectiveness

FACULTYFEEDBACKANALYSIS(2021-22)

RowLabels The curriculum of the The curriculum Employability is given The system followed by the
course is well designed and | incorporates recent | weightage in the University for the design and
promotes learning changes in the area. | curriculum design and development of curriculum is
Experience of the students. Development. Effective.

Arts 4.03 3.79 3.76 3.82

Commerce 3.60 3.90 3.80 3.60

Languages 4.06 3.83 3.83 3.81

Science 4.03 3.81 3.83 3.83

GrandTotal 3.93 3.83 3.81 3.77

B. Faculty Feedback on Adequacy of Infrastructure & Resources
Stream The admission The teaching aids in | The teachers are | The administration is Clean water The labs
process adopted | the department are | supported with sincerely putting efforts | resources are | are
for admission is | sufficient and up to | adequate for the development of adequately adequately
effective date. learning the institution. provided. equipped
resources.

Arts 4.09 3.79 3.01 4.47 4.21 3.91

Commerce 4.20 4.00 3.90 4.60 4.50 4.00

Languages 4.06 3.81 3.89 4.42 4.19 3.85

Science 3.94 3.81 3.78 4.42 4.19 3.85

GrandTotal 4.07 3.85 3.87 4.48 4.27 3.9




C. Faculty Feedback on Encouragement to Carry Out Research & Development Activities

Stream The teachers are The teachers are The teachers are encouraged to The merit of The faculty members
encouraged to encouraged to participate in seminars the teachers is are given freedom to
carry out research. organize /workshops/symposia/conferences. recognized. express their

seminars/workshops/ Opinions.
symposia/conferences.

Arts 3.71 4.15 421 3.88 4.21

Commerce 3.80 4.00 4.10 4.00 4.40

Languages 3.72 411 4.19 3.89 4.25

Science 3.72 4.08 4.17 3.89 4.28

GrandTotal 3.74 4.09 4.17 3.92 4.29

D. Faculty Feedback on Miscellaneous Facilities
Stream The Theclass | The timing | The library | The The The Sports The IQAC
buildings rooms of library | isa major classes examination | toilets infrastructure | is working
and and IS source of are and are is adequate. well for
furniture furniture | convenient | information | taking evaluation sufficient promoting
are well available | andis and is place as | system for quality in
maintained. | are utilized utilized op | per followed by | faculty the
adequate. | optimally | timely schedule. | the college is | and institution
by the effective. students.
students.

Arts 3.94 3.74 4.18 4.21 4.44 4.06 3.97 3.26 4.26

Commerce 3.90 3.40 4.20 4.30 450 4.00 3.80 3.10 4.40

Languages 3.94 3.75 4.19 4.22 4.47 4.03 3.97 3.31 4.31

Science 3.92 3.78 4.19 4.22 4.47 4.03 3.94 3.33 4.31

Grand

Total 3.93 3.67 4.19 4.24 4.47 4.03 3.92 3.25 4.32




Suggestions From Faculty

No

No

No

No ply

Nil

JMC department requires a better infrastructure

Infrastructure needed to be improved as strength of the college. Is huge and classes are crowded

None

NA




A. Hostel Feedback

HOSTEL FEEDBACK ANALYSIS (2021-22)

Room Lighting, Bathrooms [Hostel Service by  |Quality |Kitchen & [Drinking Attention on Behavior [Overall
Hygiene Cleaning |(Light, Surrounding|Staff in Mess |of Food |Dining Water Problems & [of Hostel [Rating
Stream \Water) s (Security, [Facilities in Mess [Hall Quality in  |Grievances |Staff
Hygiene) Facilities [Hygiene inMess Redressal
Mess Facilities
Facilities
Arts 4.14 3.79 3.09 3.95 3.31 2.99 3.73 3.98 3.61 4.18 3.82
Commerce 3 2 1 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 3
Science 4.07 3.73 3.07 3.93 3.27 3.27 3.53 3.87 3.33 4.07 3.60
%f‘;ld 3.74 3.17 2.39 3.96 3.19 3.09 3.42 3.62 2.98 3.75 3.47




PARENTS FEEDBACK ANALYSIS (2021-22)

A. Parents Feedback on College Infrastructure

Row Labels How do you | How do you How do you How do How do you | How do you rate the How do you
rate the rate the rate the Work | you rate rate the use of Information rate other
admission infrastructure | Culture the library? and communication facilities
procedure and lab facility | observed by Canteen technology in the provided by

you and your | facility? college? the college?
Ward?

Arts 2.46 2.58 2.47 2.65 2.60 2.53 2.66

Commerce 2.53 2.66 2.53 2.79 2.63 2.63 2.75

Science 2.47 2,59 2.49 2.65 2.60 2.55 2.66

Self-Finance 251 2.72 2.26 254 257 251 2,67

GrandTotal 2.49 2.64 2.44 2.66 2.6 2.56 2.69

B. Parents Feedback on Academic and Co-Curricular Activities

Row Labels How do you How do you rate | How do you rate How do you How do you How do you rate the

rate sports the Evaluation student's rate the rate the imorovement in softs

and cultural and Feedback counseling and college Academic ) P ]

activities? mechanism? guidance activities? | website? Discipline Kills, knowledge, ethics,
morality, observed by
you in your ward

Arts 2.53 2.56 253 2.55 251 2,52

Commerce 2.57 2.63 2.65 2.59 2.62 2.63

Science 2.54 2.58 2.54 2.56 2.52 2.53

Self-Finance 2.42 2.52 2.61 2.41 2.57 2.71

GrandTotal 2.52 2.57 2.58 2.53 2.56 2.6




Suggestions

Suggestions (if any) (TUHGRIEILTAIDG D 5 gTd)

Take care of our child like they are your own.

Nothing

Nothing

No

No

Prs SN

More active participation in activities around the areas

Thank you

Nothing

There will be water in every washroom

Nothing

Proud

Rim college is one of the best colleges €

No

No

No

sports @ @

Nothing

No

Camp is not good

To improve our ground and auditorium

No

No any

No

No

Repair and maintenance of science blocks is needed. A big ground is needed. Also, water facility is not available in toilets of science block.

Science block needs CCTV cameras. Also, there is no EVS lecturer in college who is really needed.

Good




More and more sports activities or other activities

Improvement of college website

No queries

no

Library is not good...

Everything is fine

There should be new science lab

Library ko or bhava jaye.
College me ground ki shuvida ho

Jo dur sa aana wala bacha h un ka liya collage bus

Nothing

Hmare mahavidyalaya m ground ki kmi h plz ground bnayiye or classes regularly Igayi means no 3 days

Be humble with students

Good

Need to improve the hostel mess facilities

Nothing

There should be some tour or trips

Need of playground and common room

No

No

No

Excellent

All the best

Campus ko parking na bnae teachers
Campus students Kk lie h parking k lie nhi....

No

Nothing

No




No

No

Nothing

No suggestions

There should have been a playground and the library should be large so that at least 50%students can get benefit of the library!!!
Thank you §}

No

Washroom cleaning

All is good everything is going very good in collage | am impressed with all the college staff and teachers

Nothing

Best college

No

None

No

Sports

Very too good

Nothing

It is good

All is right

Motivation of all activities

Nil

Bcho ke test har hfte liye jane chia

Nothing

Nothing

All is right

No

No

No

This is one of the best college.

No




Clean the washroom of science ward

I have no suggestions

No

No suggestions

Nothing

Change in infrastructure

None

No

Any guiding camps to face their forthcoming future problems should be conducted

No

Thank you.

Improve facilities of lab

No suggestions

No

Sabhi suvidhye achi hai

Good

The infrastructure is not maintained properly...
No

students should maintain desiplain

Classes should be regular

There is lack of internet

Improve

No

No

Need to give more importance regarding the studies of the student except the other activities in the college

Discipline

Education should be more ...

Computer lab is very important so please provide it

No

Campus, computer lab,




Education should be more

All facility should be improve more

Washrooms to be clean...

U Need to work hard

No

No

Don't want to give any suggestions.

Do whatever you want

Nothing

Need ground for students

Nothing

No

Please improve the desiplane in the college

No

No

No

NA

No

No

No

College is great. Teachers is very nice.

Good

No suggestions

Library have less space.

N

Kindly attention towards hygiene condition of college . washrooms are really unhigienic.

Nothing

The Benches in the classes of old building are actually worn out which should be replaced.

- thank you.




Nothing

Nothing

Toilet not clean

No

No it's good

Improvement in college

Improvement in college campus

No

Nothing

Commerce students need there own block

No

Nothing

No

It's a very nice college for girls where there is no ragging or no bullying and study is also good.

no

Ok

RKMV should improve their library, provide more books for reading, and a good canteen facility.

No

Nothing

No

No

No

Nothing

Ground and car parking should be separate

Super college

No

Dont have any

Ground for girls

Please clean washrooms and give her washroom dustbins




Girls keliyekhelmedan ki kmmi

No

No

College Washrooms should be maintained

There is no water in toilets

Should have smart classroom

No

library should be good

All well

no

Should have a big play ground

No

No

No

No

No suggestions

Library is so congested

No

No

No suggestions

No

Good luck

No

Please improve the condition of toilets and water @

Nhi

Nothing

Need is to pay more attention towards academic field

| want some more facilities in dance room




Everything is okay.

Nothing

No

Need more decipline and education

Rkmv

Campus and library

Improve campus for sports activities

Improve college campuses for sports activities

Provides all facility .........

No

No

Improve the playing field of the college and make a more place for the students to sit.

No

Improve the campus

No

Need to improve

Please atleast have a bare minimum campus.

No suggestion

No

No

Every thing good (&

No

No suggestion as such

Please provide the buses for the all student

All facilities are so good

No

Anything are good

Nothing

No




&

No suggestion

Teacher must have soft attitude towards students and their problems.

No

No suggestions

All good

Sports facilities

No

Kuchbhinhi

No

No suggesion

Everything is batter

I have always found a positive and healthy environment and the teachers are highly supportive.

Ground bnayajae
Ground m gadiyanalgaijae

Rkmvclg bhut acha hai

Parking place should be provided

No suggestions...

No

Discipline

No

Nothing

No

Make a play ground for girls

All the things are good.The teachers are well educated and experienced.

Want a well maintained ground. Samosas quality should improve because it smells bad.

Every thing should be upgraded

None




Improve library &, canteen

Nothing

Need to work on dirty toilet ...

Nothing

Should have a proper ground and parking

No

Want a well maintained ground.

make a play ground for the student

There must be dustbins available not in just washrooms but also at other places of college
No all facilities are good...

Should enlarge the size of auditorium and the conditions of washrooms aren't good it also need improvement
No

Playground...

Excellent

Nothing

Take the classes on time

Good

ST A 0 U @1 910U | Ugls H aduT™ e B arelt diaiedl IR Ufdee T oI | e -
D&l SATUT & Y -1 3 g UIMTATHD TTAAierdl ol HT TS 81, §0 JaTa- Ud UTdHIRTIT &1
farenfia BT e UTed §) T X, Forr 3est Tt ior faer 81 wap | 9t af 3 e TR o B AP
fafor & ST g e < ure |

None

There must be a playground for students.

No

No

SB thik h

Keep it up




No suggestions

No

No suggession

No

Not any more

No suggestions

It's a very good collage

It's all good

Nothing

it is very excellent college

Nothing

Improve your infrastructure .

Make classes room bigger

No

No suggessions

No comments

Science building renovation

No

Nothing

Teaching and non teaching staff are required to be proactive and efficient in their working. It is the need of the hour to enhance their working
culture and more importantly, innovative techniques should be used to produce good results and completion of task related to non teaching in a
time bound manner.

Some changes are needed in the college activities

No

Yes, mahavidyalaymai library esiihonichahiyejha pr bche shanti se pdskteedhrudhr ka shornaaaye or library mai sari books available
honichahiye.

Or es mahavidyalaymaiek playground honachahiye or pure din maikewl1 hourldkiyo ko khilayajanachahiye.

Or es mahavidyalaymai canteen facility achii ki janichahiye.

Condust internal session on feedback received. Find out innovative solutions basis today's academic and industrial requirements.




No

No

No

No

Nothing

No comments

Focus on Creating Spaces Where Students Can Come Together.

No

No

No

Non

No

No

Give 1st year result as soon as possible please

Nothing

No

No

More student centered




AL ALUMNI PROFILE

Alumni Feedback Analysis (2021-22)

SN STREAM NO.
Arts 2
Commerce 6
Science 2
Grand Total 10
Alumni Stream Rate the courses How do you How do you How do you How do you rate | What is your
that you have rate the RKMV | rate the Office rate the Hostel the Admission Overall
learnt in the Faculty? Staff? Facilities? Procedure? Rating of the
college in relation College?
to your current
job / occupation?
Arts 3 3 3 3 35 3
Commerce 1.71 2.29 2.43 2.71 2.29 2.14
Science 1.50 2.00 1.75 2.50 1.50 1.75
GrandTotal 2.07 2.43 2.39 2.74 2.43 2.3

REKMYV. Shimla




